

NO.12 BARUA GRAM PANCHAYAT

Golaisura, P.O. Raipur, P.S. Raiganj, Dist: Uttar Dinajpur, PIN-733123, email: baruagp@gmail.com

Date:-01/08/2024

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER FOR WORKS CONTRACT

Memo No: / BGP/2024

177 134 2021

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER (eN.I.T. NO: 01 of 2024-25, Dt. 01/08/2024)

1) e-Tender is invited from the experienced NGO/Sanitary Mart for execution of the item mentioned below in Annexure-A for the work namely Construction of small bore pipe system for connection of community leach pit with source of gray water under Barua GP sansad as per scheme name[Total- 18 unit] (Activity ID- 107025942) on item Rate basis.

Annexure-A

SI No	Details of Item	Site Details	Source of Fund	Total Quantit y	Unit	Rate (Schedule/LMR) Excl GST & L.cess	Earnest Money(in Rs.)	Participat ion Charge(in Rs.)	Doguized Credential	Completi
1	Supplying and laying Polythene Sheet (150gm / sq.m.) over damp proof course or below flooring or roof terracing or in foundation or in foundation trenches.	d,Bhomra m		202.5	sq.met	24.00	6000.00		150000.00 (in similar nature of completed work in last 3(three) years prior to the date of issue of the tender notice)	
2	Ordinary Cernent concrete (mix 1:2:4) with graded stone chips (20 mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement,if any, in ground floor as per relevant IS codes. a) Pakur Variety	k pits at Taherpur, D. Goalpara mouza	15th CFC(tied)	26.01	cu.met	5369.73				30 Days
3	cutting pipes, making threads , cutting trenches upto 1.5 metre below surface in all sorts of soil and refilling the same as directed complete in all respect. (Payment will be made on the centre line measurement of the total pipe line including all specials No separate payment will be made									
	75 mm dia			100	met	80.00 (LMR)				
4	Supplying, fitting and fixing Nahani Trap 90 mm	eline		90	no	105.00				41
5	Supplying and Fixing Display board made	installation of Pig	18.00	no	1000.00 (LMR)				Solodi	

2) In the event of e-filling intending bidder may download the tender document from the website http://wbtenders.gov.in, directly by the help of Digital Signature

2) Porty Tenhaling Signature

3) Both Technical Bid and Financial Bid may be submitted online concurrently duly digitally signed in the Website http://wbtenders.gov.in, in as per time

4) The Financial offer of the prospective tenderer will be considered only if the tender qualifies in the technical Bid and the tenderer is found eligible by the Tender Inviting Authority. The list of qualified tenderers will be displayed in the website on the Schedule Date and Time.

Information to Bidders :-

Particulars	Date & Time				
Date of uploading of NIeT & Tender Documents(Online)- Publishing Date	02.08.2024 at 11.00 am				
Documents download/Sale Start date (Online)	02.08.2024 at 1.00 pm				
Prequalification, Technical and Financial Bid submission starting date (Online)	02.08.2024 at 1.00 pm				
Documents download/Sale Closing date (Online)	09.08.2024 at 3.00 pm				
Prequalification, Technical and Financial Bid submission Closing date (Online)	09 08 2024 at 3.00 pm				
Date of Opening of Prequalification Proposals & Technical Proposal (Online)	12.08.2024 after 1.00 pm				
Date of uploading List of Technically Qualified Bidder	to be inform later on				
Date of Opening of Financial Bid(Online)	to be inform later on				

Conditions:-

- of articipation Charge (non-refundable) as mentioned in Annexure-A, is to be submitted in favour of the "PRADHAN NO. 12 BARUA GP" payable
 National Bank, Block-B,Raiganj Comm.ESTATE, At: Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur, West Bengal, Account Number: 0335010033189, IFSC-PUNB0033520,
 NEF
 TGS, Scanned copies of the Deposite Slip /Online Payment Receipt of the same should be uploaded as Statutory Document/Technical File, failing high the optication will be rejected.
- 2. Earnes oney noted against the work as mentioned in Annexure-A, is to be submitted in favour of the "PRADHAN NO 12 BARUA GP" payable at Punjab Block-B,Raiganj Comm.ESTATE, At: Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur, West Bengal, Account Number: 0335010033189, IFSC-PUNB0033520, by Canned copies of the Deposite Slip /Online Payment Receipt of the same should be uploaded as Statutory Document/Technical File. Earnest eleased ofter complection of Supply.
- 3. Bidders must upload self-attested photocopies of PAN Card, Trade Registration Certificate/Licence (current year) from local bodies as the case may be, Profession Tax Enrollment Certificate with current Challan, i.e (2024-25) & PTPC, Valid GST Registration Certificate with latest Return Copy, Last 3 (three) years Income Tax Return, Partnership Deed (if applicable), Certificate of registration (NGO/Sanitary mart)
- 4. Bidders must submit Credential in similar nature of work as mentioned in Annexure-A.
- 5. In case of bid/Tender emanating from cartilization of bidders, entire tender process will be cancelled.
- 6. Rate offered by a bidder in a particular Tender shall be treated as final and subsequent negotiation with that bidder for change in price shall not be allowed.
- 8. GST,ITDS and Labour CESS will be deducted as per existing rates fixed by the respective department of the Government.
- 9. Site visit may be done by the Bidders at their own cost.
- 10. Erroneous or incomplete e-Tender will be summarily rejected without assigning any reason what so ever.
- 11. Successful Bidder will have to execute a formal contract on a Non-Judicial Stamp paper within 7 (Seven) days from the receipt of "Letter of Acceptance" with the Gram Panchayat where in the description, specification, quantity, date of completion of work, other mandatory conditions and ESMF (Environmental and Social Management Framework) issues shall be detailed. Failure to execute the contract will lead to automatic cancellation of the Bid.
- 12. Quoted rate shall be inclusive of all charges including taxes, royalty, tools charge, transportation etc. complete in all respect.
- 13. Registered Partnership Deed in case of partnership firm has to be submitted. The company shall furnish the Article of Association and Memorandum. Where an individual person holds a digital certificate in his own name duly issued to him against the company or the firm of which he happens to be a director or partner, such individual person shall where uploading any tender for on behalf of the company or firm invariablely upload a copy of registered power of attorney showing clear authorisation in his favour, by the rest of the director of such company or the partner of such firm to upload such tender (non statutary 14. Joint venture will not be allowed.
- 15. Payment will be made as and when fund is available from the concerned source after fully completion of work. No claim for R.A.Bill payment will be entertained. Only Final Bill will be paid for these work. Contractors are requested to quote their rate accordingly.
- 16. During scrutiny if it comes to notice of the tender inviting authority that the credential or any other paper found incorrect/manufactured/fabricated, that bidder would not be allowed to participate in the tender and the application will be rejected without any prejudice. Even after issuing of work order or during work ongoing if the above matters come to the notice of the undersigned, the contract will cancelled and others respective action will be applied.
- 17. The Contractor's responsibility is to keep the road open to all kind of traffic during the execution of work. No claim whatsoever will be entertain for idle labour, establishment cost, hire and labour charges of tools and plants and any unwanted incidence etc. at any circumstances.
- 18. Time is the essence of contract. The successful contractor must start the work within seven days from the date of signing of agreement/contract, falling which the undersigned may cancel the work order and contract and forfeit the earnest money. The work should be completed within the prescribed time. No extension of time will be allowed except in special cases if it is found that the delay caused due to such reason which is beyond the controll of the contractor.
- 18. A. A penalty @ of 0.1% (Zero point one percent) of the value of the work may be imposed on per day of delay.
- 18. B. If during execution of work it is found that the progress of work is very slow and the contractor failed to speed up the work even after repeated reminders and the work is going to be delayed unnecessarily due to fault on the part of the contractor and/or the quality of work is not as per the plan and estimate and the contractor does not make required rectification after being so instructed, the work order and contract shall be cancelled, the earnest money shall be forfitted, the contractor may be black listed and claim of payment of work already executed before such termination, may not be considered or entertained.

 18. C. In case of such mid-term termination of the work order and contract, the undersigned may also proceed to get the balance work completed by engaging other contracting agencies or departmentally. The excess expenditure if any, due to such a step would be recoverable from the unpaid bills of defaulting contractor, if claim of such bills has not been forfitted at the time of termination of work order and contract as mentioned at point be above.
- 19. Bidder(s) must have to submit rate analysis of each item of work if the quoted rates are either below 5% or above than the estimated cost, failing which such bid will be rejected. Such bids may also be considered as null and void if there is a reason to believe that the bidder have formed a cartel and rates have been manupulated, unbalanced or unreasonable.
- 20. Contractor are bound to submit following test report of materials sample collected from the site before execution of work:- A) Compressive strength of Cement, B) Grading of sand (sieve analysis), C) Crushing strength of stone chips if asked.
- 21. Quantity of item may be changed as per site condition.
- 22. The undersigned is not bound to accept the lowest tender rate and reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders, as the case may be without assigning any reason whatsoever.

No.12 Barua Gram Panchaya

Date: 01/08/2024

Memo No:

/ (1/8)/BGP/2024

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessaru action to:-

- 1) S.D.O. Raiganj Sub-Division.
- 2) B.D.O. Raiganj Development Block.
- 3) e-Tender Website: www.wbtenders.gov.in.
- 4) Daily News Paper
- 5) Wbsite of Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad: www.udzp.in
- 6) Office Notice Board, Barua G.P.





	der Barua GP sansad as per schem Activity Code :	107025942		Fund:		1546	FC (Tie	n
For	single unit small bore pipe system	for connection of commu			a a 6 a	13111	·c (Ite	ra)
	Rates are taken as per PWD schedu.	le [Incorporation of GST Act. 2017]	& all addenda & cor	rigenda SOL	e of g	Tay water	11 2015	
SI.		iption of item	The state of the s					
1				Quantity	Unit	Rate(RS)		Amount
1	Supplying and laying Polythene Sheet (1 flooring or roof terracing or in foundation 03) Below PCC	or in foundation trenches. (Pag	f course or below ne No-47, Item No		81			
	5 Nos X 1.500 m. X	1.500 m =	11.250 Sqm.					
2	Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:2:4) wit	=	11.250 Sqm.	11.250	Sqm.	24.00	Rs.	270.0
	excluding shuttering and reinforcement, if Pakur Variety (Page No-24 of 315, ItemNo. For fixing nahani trap & collection of 5 Nos X 1.500 m. X 5 Nos X 6.400 m. X Supplying, fitting and fixing PVC pipes for accessories, specials viz. socket, bend, tee, socket, reducing tee, short piece etc. fitted materials, cutting pipes, making threads, call sorts of soil and refilling the same as dimade on the centre line measurement of the separate payment will be made for accessory.	water 1.500 m X 0.100 m = 0.100 m X 0.100 m = underground work of with all new union, cross, elbo, nipple, longs of including cost of all materials, journing trenches upto 1.5 metre be sected complete in all respect. (Properties, specials.)	1.125 Cum. 0.320 Cum. 1.445 Cum. cessary rew, reducing binting elow surface in	1.445	cum	5369.73	Rs.	7,759.20
+	5 11 5		mm Dia	50.00	mtr.	80.00	Rs.	4,000.00
_	Supplying, fitting and fixing Nahani Trap 90	mm dia (Page No-73, of S & P	Schdl.)	5	No.	105.00	Rs.	525.00
	Supplying and Fixing Display board made with I details as per instruction of EIC and fixing on the	1	No.	1000.00	Rs.	1,000.00		
							Rs.	13,554.26
					Estimo	ited Cost	Rs.	13,554.26
					Add G	S.S.T. @ 18%	Rs.	2,439.77
						Total	Rs.	15,994.03
_						Cess 1 %	Rs.	159.94
=10					Total	Amount	Rs.	16,153.97
	8 unit small bore pipe system for c					say-	Rs.	16,154.0

18

x Rs.

16,154.00

Rs.

290,772.00

Nirman Sahayak 12 No. Barua G. P. Glaisura, Uttar Dinajpur.

ANNEXURE - II

FORMAT - A

Carraige Distance of Pakur Variety Stone aggrigates from Malda Railway stack Yeard to Raiganj site.

Malda to Rai	iganj Site			=	76 KM
	Total Ca	=	76 KM		
CARR	AIGE COST FOR	60 KM.ON R	OAD		
OKM	TO 5 KM				124.00 (Page 310)
5KM	TO 10 KM	= 5KM	10.90/KM		54.50
10KM	TO 20 KM	= 10KM	10.10/KM		101.00
20KM	TO 50 KM	= 30KM	9.50/KM		285.00
50KM	TO 76 KM	= 26KM	8.40/KM		218.40
					782.90 Per Cum

Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:1.5:3) with graded stone chips (20 mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement, if any, in ground floor as per relevant IS codes. a) Pakur Variety

A) Rate of item as per relevant section of this Schedule (Page No-24 of 315, ItemNo-4(a)

4328.17

B) Add cost of stone aggregate of different grading as per consumption required for one cum of concrete.

567.84 991.00 (Page 308) Page B-60 20 mm Nominal Size -0.573 Cu.m. 246.82 860.00 0.287 Cu.m. 10 mm Nominal Size -0.86 Cu.m. TOTAL QTY, OF STONE AGGREGATE REQUIRED =

Add cost of carriage of stone aggregate as per consumption required for one cum of concrete CI

673.29

D) Add cost for loading and unloading of stone aggregate (TABLE:T-3)

75.00 Per Cum

Cum

64.50 5880.62 Per Cum

Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:2:4) with graded stone chips (20 mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and 2 reinforcement,if any, in ground floor as per relevant IS codes. a) Pakur Variety

A) Rate of item as per relevant section of this Schedule (Page No-24 of 315, ItemNo-4(a)

3771.51

B) Add cost of stone aggregate of different grading as per consumption required for one cum of concrete.

654.06 0.66 Cu.m. 991.00 (Page 308) Page B-60 20 mm Nominal Size -189.20 860.00 0.22 Cu.m. 10 mm Nominal Size -TOTAL QTY. OF STONE AGGREGATE REQUIRED = 0.88 Cu.m.

Add cost of carriage of stone aggregate as per consumption required for one cum of concrete

C)

688.95

D) Add cost for loading and unloading of stone aggregate (TABLE:T-3)

75.00 Per Cum

Cum

5369.72 Per Cum

66.00

Nirman Sahayak 12 No. Barua G. P. Glaisura, Uttar Dinajpur